

AETNA BETTER HEALTH® OF KENTUCKY

Fax Blast

Find a PDF copy of this fax blast on our website at: www.aetnabetterhealth.com/kentucky/providers/news

To: Network Providers Fax: <<location_fax>>

From: Provider Relations Date: August 15, 2016

Re: Pages: 2 pages with cover

Notes:

We appreciate your participation in the Aetna Better Health of Kentucky provider network. Please review the attached information.

Thank you for being part of the Aetna Better Health of Kentucky network.

This document may contain confidential or privileged information. If you think you have received this message in error, please contact the sender and then destroy this document immediately. Thank you, Aetna Inc.

Aetna is the brand name used for products and services provided by one or more of the Aetna group of subsidiary companies, including Aetna Life Insurance Company and its affiliates (Aetna).

©2016 Aetna Inc.

Fax Blast 08.12.16

Aetna Better Health® of Kentucky

9900 Corporate Campus Drive, Suite 1000 Louisville, KY 40223



To: Network Providers
From: Provider Relations
Date: August 12, 2016
RE: BH NCCI Edits

1. Behavioral Health NCCI Edits

Please accept this notice that effective **September 15, 2016**, Aetna Better Health of Kentucky will be turning on for all behavioral health the National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI) edits. These edits are standard billing and coding edits used across the industry. This means you may see claim lines deny for incorrect coding. In order to receive payment, we ask that you correct your billing and submit a corrected clam for reconsideration. Correct coding information may be found at:

https://www.medicaid.gov/medicaid-chip-program-information/by-topics/data-and-systems/national-correct-coding-initiative.html

Please also note that the Department of Medicaid Services allows the following codes/services to be billed as event codes meaning that you are limited to one (1) per day. We have identified below the following codes and their billing limits:

The following are limited to 1 per Date Of Service, as medically necessary: 90791, 90785, 90792, 90834, 90836, 90837, 90838, 90839, 90845, 90846, 90847, 90849, 90853, 90856, 90870, 90887, 96105, 96110, 96111, 96119, 96120, 99213, 99354, 99408, H0001, H0002, H0006, H0012, H0024, H0025, H0031, H0032, T1007

The following are allowed to be reimbursed for multiple units per Date Of Service, as medically necessary:

90832, 90833, 90840, 90875, 90876, 96101, 96102, 96103, 96116, 96118, 96125, 96150, 96151, 99355; H0038, H2011, H2012; H2015, H2019; H2021, H2027, S9484

The following are per diem codes:

H0015, H0018, H0019, H0035, H2029, H2036, S9480, S9485, 124, 126, 905, 906, 912, 913, 1001, 1002, T2048

The following are per month codes:

T2023, H0039, H0040

If you have any questions about this, please contact your Provider Relations Representative. The directory of Provider Relations Representatives can be found at:

https://www.aetnabetterhealth.com/kentucky/assets/pdf/providers/library/providers-library-myprrep-ky.pdf.